1795392
200821
\$40.00
ت ن

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Don Sherwood Golf Shop	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Golfsmith International, Inc. Internal Address:	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State California Other	Street Address: 11000 North IH-35 City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78753 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 03/02/2004	Other If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(95) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1795392	
Additional number(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_ H. Lisa Calico	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: THOMPSON & KNIGHT, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Ste 1900	8. Deposit account number: 20-0821	
Clty: Austin State: TX Zip: 78701	(Please reference attorney docket no. 021799.140010)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. H. Lisa Calico	Calies_ 3-23.04_	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Don Sherwood Golf Shop, d/b/a Don Sherwood Golf & Tennis World, a

California corporation having a mailing address of 11000 North I-35, Austin, Texas 78753-

3195, has adopted and is using the mark DON SHERWOOD GOLF & TENNIS WORLD

(hereinafter the "MARK");

WHEREAS, Don Sherwood Golf Shop is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,795,392

for a logo comprising the words DON SHERWOOD GOLF & TENNIS WORLD (hereinafter the

"REGISTRATION");

WHEREAS, Golfsmith International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business

address of 11000 North IH-35, Austin, Texas 78753-3195, desires to acquire any rights and

goodwill associated with the MARK and the REGISTRATION;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Don Sherwood Golf Shop does hereby assign, effective as of

July 30, 2003, unto Golfsmith International, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said MARK,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK and the above-identified

REGISTRATION.

DON SHERWOOD GOLF SHOP

GOLFSMITH INTERNATIONAL, INC.

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2004, personally appeared Virginia Bunte, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the same on behalf of **Don Sherwood Golf Shop** and that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of said corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public, State of Texas.

HARRY J. BEHAL JR.

Name Printed:___

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expline JAN. 26, 2005

Notary Public, State of Texas

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2004, personally appeared Virginia Bunte, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the same on behalf of Golfsmith International, Inc. and that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of said corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Motary Public, State of Texas

Name Printed:_

My Commission Expires:

HARRY J. BEHAL, JR.
Notery Public, State of Temps
My Commission Expires
JAN. 26, 2005

THOMPSON & KNIGHT LLP

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

1900 SAN JACINTO CENTER 98 SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD AUSTIN TEXAS 79701-4091 (512) 469-6100 FAX (512) 469-6160 www.lklaw.com AUSTIN
DALLAS
FORT WORTH
HOUSTON
MONTERREY, MEXICO
ALGIERS, ALGERIA

PARIS, FRANCE

QIRECT DIAL: (512) 469-6135 E-MAIL: LISA.CALICO@TKLAW.COM

FACSIMILE COVER LETTER

TO:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

FROM:

H. Lisa Calico, Esq.

SUBJECT:

Recordation of Assignment for U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,795,392 for the mark

DON SHERWOOD GOLF & TENNIS WORLD (& Design)

DATE:

March 23, 2004

DKT NO.:

021799.140010

EXT: 6135

FAX NO.:

703-306-5995

RECORDED: 03/23/2004

PAGES: 4

Attached please find a Recordation Cover Sheet (PTO-1594) and a copy of an Assignment. Please record the Assignment with the USPTO Assignment Division. Please charge the \$40 fee to Thompson & Knight, L.L.P.'s Deposit Account 20-0821, referencing attorney docket no. 021799.140010/HLC.

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION - 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence, and any and all correspondence referenced herein, is being transmitted by facsimile in accordance with 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.6 and 1.8 to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at facsimile number 703-306-5995, on March 23, 2004.

H. Lisa Calico

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OF AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0196